

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**F/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 11485 of
2025**

In F/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 6215 of 2025

**With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11207 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11234 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11344 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11505 of 2025
With
F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11506 of 2025**

=====

**VASUBEN @ VASNTIBEN WD/O BALDEVBHAI BHAGWANBHAI
KOSAMBIYA**

**Versus
GIRDHARBHAI NATHUBHAI BHIMRADIYA**

=====

Appearance:

MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 08/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office objections to be removed on or before 06.06.2025.
Failing which, the same will be dismissed for default without
reference to the Court.

Registry is directed to place this order on each file.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

SALIM/