

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11506 of 2025

=====

YASUFBHAI IMAMBHAI PARMAR
Versus
GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AM PAREKH(562) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4
PRITHU PARIMAL(9025) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 12/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner is permitted to file further affidavit.
2. List on 06/02/2026.

SALIM/

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)