

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11506 of 2025

=====

YASUFBHAI IMAMBHAI PARMAR

Versus

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AM PAREKH(562) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

PRITHU PARIMAL(9025) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 20/03/2026

ORDER

Mr. AM Parekh, learned counsel seeks time to file affidavit in rejoinder. At his request, the matter is adjourned to 13.04.2026.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

ANUSRI